3826

THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 21, 1859.

No. of
Register.

Date of Patent.

Name and Address of Patentee.

Title of Invention.

2257

2258
2259

2263
2264
2269

2270

2275
2277

2278

2280

2281

2282

2283
2285,

2288

2289

1856.
26th September

»

27th September

”

29th September

”

s

3

”

30th September

s

Charles Renshaw, of Dukinfield,
in the county of Chester, Engi-
neer and Millwright

o

William Horsfall, of the city of
Menchester, in the county of Lan-~
caster, Card Manufacturer

George Gower Woodward, of Kid-
derminster, in the county of
‘Worcester

George Neall, Wholesale Brewer,
of Northampton

John Boyd, of Ashbocking, in the
county of Suffolk, Gentleman

Joseph Edwards, of Liverpool, in
the county of Lancaster, Provision
Dealer

John Rothwell, of Park-hill, Bolton,
in the county of Lancaster

Charles John Carr, of Belper, in
the county of Derby, Engineer
James Noble Ward, of the Army
of the United States of America
Matthew Hickson, of Salford, near
Manchester, in the county of Lan-

caster, Gentleman

David Thom and George Aldcroft
Phillips, both of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Soap
Manufacturers

John Lord, of Rochdale, in the
county of Laneaster, Flannel
Manufacturer]

Henry Jenkins, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Die
Sinker, Stamper, and Piercer

George Tomlinson Bousfield, of
Sussex - place, Loughborough -
road, Brixton, in the county of
Surrey

Charles William Ramié, of Pimlico,
in the county of Middlesex

Thomas Arthur Dillon, of the
Registry of Deeds Office, in the
county of the city of Dublin, and
John Gray, M.D.,, of 4 and 3,
Princes-street, in the county of
the city of Dublin, Esquires

William Gostwyck Gard, of Col-
stock, in the county of Cornwall,
Engineer

Duncan Bruce, of Puspebiac, in
the county of Bonaventure, in
the province of Canada

Improvements in squeezing rollers ap-
plicable to machinery or-apparatus
for pressing or partially drying
yarns and woven fabrics

An improvement or improvements in
cards for carding fibrous substances

Improvements in the manufacture of
carpets

An improved union gas stove for
lighting and heating

Improvements in letter-press printing
machines

An improved ships’ log

A certain composition and preparation
to promote the ignition and combus-
tion of coke, coal, and other com-
bustible substances, in stoves, fur-
naces, and grates

Improvements in operating bhammers
and stamps

An improvement in the construction
of self priming fire arms .

Improvements in waterproofing certain
woven fabrics

Certain improvements in apparatus
used in the manufacture of soap

Certain improvements in the process
of separating or recovering animal
wool or silk from cotton aad woollen
or from cotton and silk or other
mixed fabrics, whereby the animal
wool or silk is rendered capable of
being again employed, which said
improvements are also applicable to
wool in its unmanufactured state

Improvements in the manufacture of
buckles and other dress fasteners

An improvement in the manufacture
of artificial stone.

Improvementsin constructing the per- -
manent ways of railways.

An jmproved means for making sig-
nals on railway trains between the
guard and driver respectively, and
between the passengers and guard
and driver, and of giving notice to
the guard and driver in case of the
accidental severance of the parts of a
train, which invention is applicable
also to steam ships, factories, and
other places where it may be requi-
gite to communicate with distant
points

Improvements in bits for boring and
sinking

Making a concentrated animal manure




