	i		
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2257	1856. 26th September	Charles Renshaw, of Dukinfield, in the county of Chester, Engi- neer and Millwright	Improvements in squeezing rollers applicable to machinery or apparatus for pressing or partially drying yarns and woven fabrics
2258	>>	William Horsfall, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Card Manufacturer	An improvement or improvements in cards for carding fibrous substances
2259	,,	George Gower Woodward, of Kid- derminster, in the county of Worcester	Improvements in the manufacture of carpets
2263	27th September	George Neall, Wholesale Brewer, of Northampton	An improved union gas stove for lighting and heating
2264	33	John Boyd, of Ashbocking, in the county of Suffolk, Gentleman	Improvements in letter-press printing machines
2269	39	Joseph Edwards, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Provision Dealer	An improved ships' log
2270	"	John Rothwell, of Park-hill, Bolton, in the county of Lancaster	A certain composition and preparation to promote the ignition and combus- tion of coke, coal, and other com- bustible substances, in stoves, fur- naces, and grates
2274	29th September	Charles John Carr, of Belper, in the county of Derby, Engineer	Improvements in operating hammers and stamps
2275	**	James Noble Ward, of the Army of the United States of America	An improvement in the construction of self priming fire arms
2277	"	Matthew Hickson, of Salford, near Manchester, in the county of Lan- caster, Gentleman	Improvements in waterproofing certain woven fabrics
2278	"	David Thom and George Aldcroft Phillips, both of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Soap Manufacturers	Certain improvements in apparatus used in the manufacture of soap
2280	"	John Lord, of Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, Flannel Manufacturer	Certain improvements in the process of separating or recovering animal wool or silk from cotton and woollen or from cotton and silk or other mixed fabrics, whereby the animal wool or silk is rendered capable of being again employed, which said improvements are also applicable to wool in its unmanufactured state
2291	_ * *	Henry Jenkins, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Die Sinker, Stamper, and Piercer	Improvements in the manufacture of buckles and other dress fasteners
2282	27	George Tomlinson Bousfield, of Sussex - place, Loughborough - road, Brixton, in the county of Surrey	An improvement in the manufacture of artificial stone.
2283	"	Charles William Ramié, of Pimlico, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in constructing the permanent ways of railways.
2285 ,	30th September	Thomas Arthur Dillon, of the Registry of Deeds Office, in the county of the city of Dublin, and	An improved means for making sig- nals on railway trains between the guard and driver respectively, and
		John Gray, M.D., of 4 and 5, Princes-street, in the county of the city of Dublin, Esquires	between the passengers and guard and driver, and of giving notice to the guard and driver in case of the accidental severance of the parts of a train, which invention is applicable also to steam ships, factories, and other places where it may be requi- site to communicate with distant points
2288	29	William Gostwyck Gard, of Col- stock, in the county of Cornwall, Engineer	Improvements in bits for boring and sinking
2289	"	Duncan Bruce, of Paspebiac, in the county of Bonaventure, in the province of Canada	Making a concentrated animal manure
		,	